DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

2023-12-01

We

Supplier Martin & Servera
Box 1003
121 23 Johanneshov, Sweden

Production unit Produced for Martin & Servera in China.
DECLARE 2023-12-01 THAT THE PRODUCT

Product Palm leaf bowls and plates

Is made of Palm leaf

€ ™ ;
= /.' £ & -
Item numbers 546812 | SKAL PALMBLAD D13CM 200ML25M/S

546580 SKAL PALMBLAD D16CM 300ML25M/S
541094 TALLR PALMBLAD 24x16 25ST M/S
540625 TALLR PALMBLAD 25x25 25ST M/S
544320 TALLR PALMBLAD OVAL 25 255TM/S
543355 TALLR PALMBLAD OVAL 30 255TM/S
540641 TALLR PALMBLAD RUND 23CM 25M/S
540997 TALLR PALMBLAD RUND 25CM 25M/S
547158 UPPLAGGFAT PALMBLAD35x24 25M/S
547133 UPPLAGGFAT PALMBLAD55x30 10M/S

HAS BEEN PRODUCED ACCORDING TO

Framework REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.

REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food (GMP).



IS COMPLIANT WITH

REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and
Restriction of Chemicals (REACH).

DIRECTIVE 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste.

IS INTENDED TO USE

To types of food: All kinds.

HAS BEEN TESTED FOR USE

Under following conditions for specific migration:

Duration: 2h
Temperature: 70°C
With food-simulator: 3 % Acetic acid

approved in (EC) No 10/2011, annex Ill, table 1
Ratio weight/contact area: According to (EC) No 10/2011, article 17

HAS PASSED THE TESTS BELOW:

1. SPECIFIC MIGRATION TEST (FORMALDEHYDE) according to REGULATION (EC) No. 10/2011 on
plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

2. Content of SVHC according to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH, Article 33(1).
3. Content of Pentachlorophenol (PCP) according to Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002)1.

4. Sensory Evaluation according to LFGB L00.90-6



